$31,1 87.00 

18 ,712.00 
I, 559. 00 
1,559.00 

$ 9,357.00 

500.00 

$9, 8 57.00 

$ 4,675.00 

This is a t o tal taking. Based on Cost, Income, and Market Approaches to 
value, it is our op inion that the Market Value is: 

Per Income Approach $ 4,675.00 

"FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-
FIVE DOLLARS'' 

GROSS MONTHLY MULTIPLIER COMPARA B LES 

DUPLEXES 

Gross Gr o s s 
Date Sales Monthly M onthly 

N o . A ddress Sold Price Terms Rent Multiplier 

1 302 Sherburne 1959 $ 5,900 $300 dn. $ 99.00 57 

2 842 Edmund 1961 6,500 Cash 80.00 80